



July 17, 2024

AWARD NOTICE
BL048-24
Bristol Lane and Nelson Drive Water Main Replacement

Pursuant to the bids received on May 24, 2024 for BL048-24, Bristol Lane and Nelson Drive Water Main Replacement, the bid has been awarded to GS Construction, Inc. in the amount of \$828,327.80. Please note the enclosed bid tabulation.

We appreciate your bid and interest in Gwinnett County.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink that reads "Brittany Bryant".

Brittany Bryant, CPPB
Purchasing Associate III

BB/km

Enclosure

BID TABULATION

BL048-24
 Bristol Lane and Nelson Drive Water Main Replacement
 Department of Water Resources

			GS Construction, Inc. (L)		Site Engineering, Inc. (OC)		Summit Construction & Development, LLC (L)		The Dickerson Group, Inc. (L)	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
PART 1 - BASE BID ITEMS										
1	Project Record Drawings	1 LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
2	Site Restoration and Removal of Construction Material	1 LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$241,931.24	\$241,931.24	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	Temporary Silt Fence Type 'S' (Sd1)	1,280 LF	\$4.00	\$5,120.00	\$5.00	\$6,400.00	\$2.94	\$3,763.20	\$5.00	\$6,400.00
4	Inlet Sediment Trap (Sd2)	5 EA	\$170.00	\$850.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
5	Straw or Hay Mulch (Ds1)	9 TN	\$22.00	\$198.00	\$0.01	\$0.09	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00
6	Temporary Seeding (Ds2)	980 SY	\$0.01	\$9.80	\$5.00	\$4,900.00	\$0.35	\$343.00	\$0.60	\$588.00
7	Asphaltic Concrete 9.5mm Superpave, Type II, Group 2 Only	350 TN	\$270.00	\$94,500.00	\$275.00	\$96,250.00	\$200.00	\$70,000.00	\$220.00	\$77,000.00
8	Asphaltic Concrete 19MM Superpave	110 TN	\$225.00	\$24,750.00	\$330.00	\$36,300.00	\$150.00	\$16,500.00	\$200.00	\$22,000.00
9	Graded Aggregate Base	360 TN	\$75.00	\$27,000.00	\$80.00	\$28,800.00	\$50.00	\$18,000.00	\$48.00	\$17,280.00
10	Curb/Combination Curb & Gutter Restoration	970 LF	\$50.00	\$48,500.00	\$70.00	\$67,900.00	\$45.00	\$43,650.00	\$47.00	\$45,590.00
11	Sodding	980 SY	\$20.00	\$19,600.00	\$24.00	\$23,520.00	\$11.50	\$11,270.00	\$14.00	\$13,720.00
12	Ductile Iron Pipe (Water), 8-Inch	2,100 LF	\$160.00	\$336,000.00	\$180.00	\$378,000.00	\$110.00	\$231,000.00	\$180.00	\$378,000.00
13	Water Utility Distribution Valve, 8-inch Gate Valve w/ Valve Box	2 EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00
14	Water Tapping Sleeve (8-inch X 8-inch) & Valve (8-inch)	1 EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
15	Relocate Existing Water Service Meter	10 EA	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
16	Water Service Short Side	24 EA	\$1,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$31,200.00	\$950.00	\$22,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$36,000.00
17	Water Service Long Side	18 EA	\$1,800.00	\$32,400.00	\$2,300.00	\$41,400.00	\$2,450.00	\$44,100.00	\$2,750.00	\$49,500.00
18	Utility Fire Hydrants Assembly	7 EA	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$59,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$66,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$73,500.00
19	Salvage Existing Fire Hydrants	3 EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
20	Traffic Control Devices	1 LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$186,100.00	\$186,100.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
21	Driveway Cut Restoration	100 SY	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$135.00	\$13,500.00
22	Pedestrian Handrail, Remove and Replace	90 LF	\$170.00	\$15,300.00	\$225.00	\$20,250.00	\$95.00	\$8,550.00	\$65.00	\$5,850.00
23	Aerial Crossing of 8" DIP Water Main Through Existing Double Barrell Box Culvert. Remove the Existing 6" Aerial ACP/Cast Iron Water Main Crossing Including Supports and Appurtenances	1 LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
PART 1 TOTAL			\$768,227.80		\$975,920.09		\$1,049,857.44		\$851,678.00	
PART 2 - OWNER DIRECTED ITEMS										
24	Exploratory Excavations	10 EA	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
25	Cast-in-Place Concrete - Class A	100 CY	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$450.00	\$45,000.00
26	#57 Stone Backfill	100 TN	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$54.00	\$5,400.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00
27	Traffic Control Variable Message Signs	30 DAYS	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00
28	Traffic Control Police Officer	40 HRS	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00
PART 2 TOTAL			\$60,100.00		\$15,102.00		\$39,500.00		\$60,300.00	
TOTAL			\$828,327.80		\$991,022.09		\$1,089,357.44		\$911,978.00	

Recommended Vendor:
 GS Construction, Inc.
 Attn: Alessandro Salvo
 526 Lyle Circle
 Lawrenceville, GA 30046
 Phone: 678-377-8028
Avsalvo@gsconstruction.net